02/17/2004 10:52 AM		. <u> </u>		Department 609514977 0.: RLL-220US	9 1/4
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-5027 (ava: 5/31/0002)	RECORDATION I	FORM COVEF	RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PATENTS ONLY			_Y	Patent and Trade	emark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🔍 🔻	· · · · · ·		▼	▼	¥
To the Director of the United States P	atent and Trademark O	ffice: Please rec	ord the attached ori	ginal documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yatendra KUMAR		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Om Dutt TYAGI Nitin MAHESHWARI		Name:	Ranbaxy Laborate	ories Limited	
		Address: 19, Nehru Place			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Ne	ew Delhi	State/Prov.: Del	lhi
Other		Country	India	ZIP: 110019	
Execution Date: August 8, August 12 an	nd August 20, 2002		ame(s) & address(es)		0
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u>.</u>
	Additional numbers	 ⊨ □ Ye	s 🗋 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total nur	mber of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Jayadeep R. Deshmukh, Esq.		- 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):		
Registration No. <u>34,507</u>		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
Address: Ranbaxy Pharmaceuticals Inc.					
600 College Road East, Suite 2100		🛛 Auth	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit a	account number:		
City: Princeton Sta	te/Prov.: <u>NJ</u>	50-0912		······	
Country: USA ZIP	: 08540	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit accoun	t)
. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E		
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct and any	vattached copy is a true o	сору
Jayadeep R. Deshmukh	Br			February / 7, 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		4 Date	
	number of pages including a all documents to be recorded with		Information to:		
700066459	Mail Stop Assignmer Director of the United States P.O. Box 1450. Alexa	andria, VA 22313 14	ark Office	PATENT 4342 FRAME: 051	٥
10000403			~~ KEEL: V14	+J42 FRANCE US1	J

Jocket No. RLL-220

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IF INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (che k all that apply):

- $\underline{\checkmark}$ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- $\underline{\checkmark}$ Indian rights, title and interest in the invention
- <u>V</u> Foreign (non-Indian, non-United States) rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No.

Date of Execution:_____ Date of Filin ;:_____

- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
- _____ United States Patent No(s).
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PC1 /IB02/03013
- Other (specify)

Title of the Invention:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF AMORPHO IS FORM OF TORSEMIDE

Enventors (assignors)

Name	Address		
Yatendra KUMAR	U-26/5, Phase – III DLF Qutab Enclave 122 001 Gurgaon, Earyana, India		
(Im Dutt TYAGI	A-81 Ground Floor Executive Floors South City – II 122 001 Gurgaon, Faryana, India		
Nitin MAHESHWAR!	E-8/E, DDA Flats (N IG) Maya Puri 110 064 New Delhi, Delhi, India		

Jocket No. RLL-220

Assignce

Name	Adc ress		
Fanbaxy Laboratories Limited	19, Nehru Place New Delhi – 11001: , India		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have inverted certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and des ribed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified righ s, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the neceipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be g anted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications or patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto sa d Assignee;

We hereby covenant that the rights and property conveyed t y this Assignment are five and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner i f Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, and any other patent-issuing authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole light, title and interest thereto;

Jocket No. RLL-220

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and inwful future documents, including applications for foreign potents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for blaining any reissues or rescantinuations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for it z aforessid invention, at the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require z of propage at its own or process.

And we minner agree, when requested, without minner the ge to reasigned out at its expanse, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives : Il facts known to us progarding the aforesaid invention and improvements, testify in any egal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally p rform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in sect ring, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid supervises, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Liventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date	
Yatendra KUMAR yatendra uum		es. 20/8/2002	
Om Dutt TYAGI	ung my	8/8/02	
Nitin MAHESHWARI	NOONS	12/8/02	

PATENT REEL: 014342 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 02/17/2004